

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

SALLY SARKIS,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. SC02-428

5th DCA CASE NO. 5D00-2217

vs.

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JULIE H. LITTKY-RUBIN,
Lytal, Reiter, Clark, Fountain &
Williams, LLP
515 N. Flagler Dr., 10th Floor
Post Office Box 4056 (33402-4056)
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone No.: (561) 655-1990
Facsimile No.: (561) 832-2932
Florida Bar No. 983306

-and-

ROBERT M. MOLETTEIRE,
Graham, Moletteire & Torpy, P.A.
10 Suntree Plaza
Melbourne, FL 32940
Telephone No.: (321) 253-3405

Facsimile No.: (321) 242-6121
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v - vii
PREFACE	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
POINTS ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2 - 5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5 - 6
ARGUMENT	6 - 23

Points on Appeal

I. §768.79 AUTHORIZES TRIAL COURTS TO AWARD CONTINGENCY FEE RISK MULTIPLIERS IN CALCULATING ATTORNEYS' FEE AWARDS.	6
II. THE APPLICATION OF A CONTINGENCY RISK MULTIPLIER TO AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES UNDER §768.79 DOES NOT VIOLATE THE GUARANTEE OF EQUAL PROTECTION AFFORDED UNDER THE CONSTITUTIONS OF EITHER THE UNITED STATES OR FLORIDA	18
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24 - 25

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Allstate Insurance Co. v. Sarkis</u> 809 So. 2d 6 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	4, 5, 8, 10, 12, 17, 23
<u>Amisub (American Hosp.), Inc. v. Hernandez</u> 817 So. 2d 870 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002)	8
<u>Bell v. U.S.B. Acquisition Co., Inc.</u> 734 So. 2d 403 (Fla. 1999)	16, 17
<u>Collins v. Wilkins</u> 664 So. 2d 14 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1995) <u>rev. denied</u> , 670 So. 2d 937 (Fla. 1996)	8, 10
<u>Duncan v. Moore</u> 754 So. 2d 708 (Fla. 2000)	18
<u>Florida Medical Center, Inc. v. Von Stetina</u> 436 So. 2d 1022 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1983) <u>rev'd. on other grounds</u> , 474 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1985)	21
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe</u> 472 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	13, 14, 15, 16, 17
<u>Garrett v. Mohammed</u> 686 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1996) <u>rev. denied</u> , 697 So. 2d 510 (Fla. 1997)	8
<u>Hawkins v. Ford Motor Co.</u> 748 So. 2d 993 (Fla. 1999)	11, 12
<u>Island Hoppers, Ltd. v. Keith</u> 820 So. 2d 967 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)	8, 9, 10, 15

<u>J. R. Furlong, Inc. v. Chrysler Corp.</u> 419 So. 2d 385 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1982)	21
<u>Jory v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> 583 So. 2d 1075 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1991) <u>rev. denied</u> , 591 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 1991)	20
<u>Kokay v. South Carolina Ins. Co.</u> 380 So. 2d 489 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1980) <u>aff'd.</u> , 398 So. 2d 1355 (Fla. 1981)	11
<u>Lewis v. Bondy</u> 752 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000)	8
<u>Pirelli Armstrong Tire Corp. v. Jensen</u> 752 So. 2d 1275 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2000) <u>rev. dismissed</u> , 777 So. 2d 973 (Fla. 2001)	4, 8, 10, 12, 13, 18, 23
<u>Standard Guar. Ins. Co. V. Quanstrom</u> 555 So. 2d 828, 831 (Fla. 1990)	4, 15, 17
<u>TGI Fridays, Inc. v. Dvorak</u> 663 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 1995)	12
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
§57.111, Florida Statutes (1989)	20
§320.641(5), Florida Statutes (1981)	21
§768.56, Florida Statutes (1981)	13, 21
§768.79, Florida Statutes (1995)	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 9, 12, 14, 17, 18, 19, 21, 23
§768.79(6), Florida Statutes (1995)	10
§768.79(6)(a), Florida Statutes (1995)	9

§768.79(6)(b), Florida Statutes (1995) 9

§768.79(7)(b), Florida Statutes (1995) 9, 21, 22

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Rule 4-1.5, Florida Rules of Professional Conduct 11, 12, 14, 21, 22

Rule 4-1.5(b)(8), Fees for Legal Services,
Florida Rules of Professional Conduct 9, 17

Rule 4-1.5(c), Florida Rules of Professional Conduct 9
